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PULSE CROPS

 Gram (Rabi Season)

	Year
	Crop / Enterprises
	Thematic Area
	Technology Demonstrated
	Area (ha)
	Beneficiaries
	Yield (Kg/ha)

	
	
	
	
	
	
	IT
	FP
	% increase

	2009-10
	Gram
	Varietal + IPM
	JG -130, Seed treatment by Tricoderma viride @ 5g/kg seed + Deep ploughing + Feromone trap + Bird percher @ 50 / ha + Spray of quanalphos @ 2ml/ lit of water.
	5.0
	12
	21.08
	12.14
	67.38

	2008-07
	Gram
	Varietal + IPM
	Variety JG -11, Seed treatment by Tricoderma viride @ 5g/kg seed + Deep ploughing + Feromone trap + Bird percher @ 50 / ha + Spray of quanalphos @ 2ml/ lit of water.
	5.0
	12
	21.80
	12.90
	69.00

	2007-08
	Gram
	Varietal + IPM
	JG – 322 Quinolphos 25 EC, 2-3 ml/lit of water, bird percher 100/ha
	5.0
	12
	20.00
	11.83
	69.00

	2006-07
	Gram
	
	JG-322
	5.0
	12
	22.00
	10.65
	75.00


